CITY OF HANCOCK
RESOLUTION #22-15
UNIFORM TRAFFIC CODE VIOLATIONS FINE UPDATE

WHEREAS, it is necessary for the City of Hancock to update the Uniform Traffic
Code violation rate schedule for parking violations.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved, that the City of Hancock adopts the
following fines:

Parking too far from curb 8.1-8.12

Angle parking violation 83

Obstructing Traffic 85

Prohibited parking (signs necessary) 8.1
On sidewalk

In front of drive

Within intersection

Within 15 feet of fire hydrant

Parking in front of a hydrant during a fire and if unable to move vehicle

On crosswalk

Within 20 feet of crosswalk or 15 feet of street side of traffic (signs required)
Within 30 feet of street side traffic sign or signal (signs required)

Within 50 feet of railroad crossing {signs required)

With in 20 feet of fire station entrance (signs required)

Within 75 feet of fire station entrance on opposite side of street {signs required)
Beside street excavation when traffic obstructed

Double parking

On bridge of viaduct or within tunnel

Within 200 feet of accident, where police are in attendance

In front of theater

Blocking emergency exit

Blocking fire escape

In handicap zone

In prohibited zone (signs required) 8.1
In alley 8.13
Parking for prohibited purpose 8.14

Displaying vehicle for sale
Selling merchandise
Storage over 48 hours
Working or repairing vehicle
Displaying, advertising
Wrong side boulevard, rcadway 8.15

$10
$10
520

S20
$20
$20
$50
$500
$20
$10
$10
$10
$10
$10
$20
$20
$20
$10
$10
§75
$75
$150
$20
$20

$20
$20
$20
$20
$20
$10



Loading zone violation

Bus, parking other than bus stop

Taxicab, parking other than cab stand

Bus, taxicab stand violations

Failure to set brakes

Parked on grade, wheels not turned to curb

Bicycle parking violations

Overtime parking - with each hour of overtime constituting a separate violation
Abandoned vehicle (plus towing and storage charge)
Disabled vehicle, failure to move

Keys in vehicle or motor running

All night parking first offense

Tow away zone

Fire

lane

Between sidewalk and curb (where prohibited)

Private property, without owners consent

Fines double if not paid within 10 days from date of issue.

Fee Schedule is effective on October 7, 2022.

Motion offered at a regular meeting of the Hancock City Council on Wednesday, October

5, 2022 by Councilor and seconded by Councilor

8.16-
8.17

8.19
8.19

82
5.58
5.58
6.17
8.28

5.28

8.27
2.5b

Yes:
No:
Motion Carried

Paul LaBine, Mayor Linda Kalinec, City Clerk

$20
$10
S10
$10
$20
$20
$10
$20
$20
$20
$10

S20

$20
820
520



