## CITY OF HANCOCK

## **RESOLUTION #22-15**

## UNIFORM TRAFFIC CODE VIOLATIONS FINE UPDATE

WHEREAS, it is necessary for the City of Hancock to update the Uniform Traffic Code violation rate schedule for parking violations.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved, that the City of Hancock adopts the following fines:

Parking too far from curb	8.1-8.12	\$10
Angle parking violation	8.3	\$10
Obstructing Traffic	8.5	\$20
Prohibited parking (signs necessary)	8.1	
On sidewalk		\$20
In front of drive		\$20
Within intersection		\$20
Within 15 feet of fire hydrant		\$50
Parking in front of a hydrant during a fire and if unable to mo	ve vehicle	\$500
On crosswalk		\$20
Within 20 feet of crosswalk or 15 feet of street side of traffic (signs required)		\$10
Within 30 feet of street side traffic sign or signal (signs required)		\$10
Within 50 feet of railroad crossing (signs required)		\$10
With in 20 feet of fire station entrance (signs required)		\$10
Within 75 feet of fire station entrance on opposite side of street (signs required)		\$10
Beside street excavation when traffic obstructed		\$20
Double parking		\$20
On bridge of viaduct or within tunnel		\$20
Within 200 feet of accident, where police are in attendance		\$10
In front of theater		\$10
Blocking emergency exit		\$75
Blocking fire escape		\$75
In handicap zone		\$150
In prohibited zone (signs required)	8.1	\$20
In alley	8.13	\$20
Parking for prohibited purpose	8.14	
Displaying vehicle for sale		\$20
Selling merchandise		\$20
Storage over 48 hours		\$20
Working or repairing vehicle		\$20
Displaying, advertising		\$20
Wrong side boulevard, roadway	8.15	\$10

		8.16-	
Loading zone violation		8.17	\$20
Bus, parking other than bus stop		8.19	\$10
Taxicab, parking other than cab stand		8.19	\$10
Bus, taxicab stand violations		8.2	\$10
Failure to set brakes		5.58	\$20
Parked on grade, wheels not turned to curb		5.58	\$20
Bicycle parking violations		6.17	\$10
Overtime parking - with each hour of overtime cons	stituting a separate violation	8.28	\$20
Abandoned vehicle (plus towing and stora	age charge)		\$20
Disabled vehicle, failure to move			\$20
Keys in vehicle or motor running		5.28	\$10
All night parking first offense			
Tow away zone			\$20
Fire			
lane			\$20
Between sidewalk and curb (where prohibited)		8.27	\$20
Private property, without owners consent		2.5b	\$20
Fines double if not paid within 10 days from date of	issue.		
Fee Schedule is effective on October 7, 2022.			
Motion offered at a regular meeting of the Hanco 5, 2022 by Councilor and second	<b>♥</b>	• '	,
Yes: No: Motion Carried			
Paul LaBine, Mayor	Linda Kalinec, City Cle	rk	